

SEP 2 9 2016

CLERK-OF THE COURT

BY: Deputy Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

6

5

-

2

3

4

7

8

10

11

12

13

1415

16

17 18

19

2021

22

2324

25

26

27

28

Case No. CGC -11-515784

JUDGMENT

On March 29, 2016, the Court granted preliminary approval of the settlement agreements (Settlements) with the following defendants (Settling Defendants):

1. LG Defendant: LG Electronics, Inc.;

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF

SAMSUNG SDI, CO., LTD., et al.,

CALIFORNIA, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

Defendants.

- Panasonic Defendants: Panasonic Corporation f/k/a Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd., Panasonic Corporation of North America, Panasonic Consumer Electronic Co., Matsushita Electronics Corporation (Malaysia) SDN. BHD., MT Picture Display Co., Ltd. f/k/a Matsushita-Toshiba Picture Display Co., Ltd. ("MTPD"), and Beijing Matsushita Color CRT Co., Ltd.;
- Hitachi Defendants: Hitachi, Ltd., Hitachi Displays, Ltd., Hitachi
 Electronic Devices (USA), Inc., Hitachi America, Ltd., and Hitachi Asia,
 Ltd.;
- Toshiba Defendants: Toshiba Corporation, Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc., P.T. Tosumrnit Electronics Devices Indonesia, and Toshiba Display Devices (Thailand) Company, Ltd.; and

 Samsung Defendants: Samsung SDI, Co., Ltd. F/K/A Samsung Display Device Co. Ltd., Samsung SDI America, Inc., Samsung SDI Mexico, S.A. DE C.V., Samsung SDI Brasil Ltda., Shenzhen Samsung SDI Co., Ltd., Tianjin Samsung SDI Co., Ltd., and Samsung SDI (Malaysia) SDN. BHD;

Oursuant to Business and Professions Code § 16760(c), the Court also granted preliminary approval of the dismissal of the parens patriae claims against the Settling Defendants;

On September 29, 2016 the Court signed an order granting final approval of the Settlements with the Settling Defendants and dismissal of the *parens patriae* claims against them, finding the Settlements to be fair, reasonable, and adequate and the dismissal of the *parens patriae* claims to be fair and reasonable;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that Judgment shall be entered for the Plaintiffs and against the Settling Defendants as set forth in and in accordance with the Order Granting Final Approval dated this date and that the Plaintiffs shall take nothing more than what is given in the Order and Settlements, and that the Court retains jurisdiction, including pursuant to Rule of Court 3.769(h) and C.C.P. § 664.6, over the parties and this action.

Date: September 29, 2016



Curtis E.A. Karnow
Judge of the Superior Court

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE (CCP 1010.6(6) & CRC 2.260(g))

I, DANIAL LEMIRE, a Deputy Clerk of the Superior Court of the County of San Francisco, certify that I am not a party to the within action.

On SEP 29 2016 , I electronically served THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT via File & ServeXpress on the recipients designated on the Transaction Receipt located on the File & ServeXpress website.

I. Michael Yuen, Clerk

Dated:

SEP 29 2016

Den

DANIAL LEMIRE, Deputy Clerk